COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF THE BULLOCK PEN WATER)	
DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO)	2004-00339
CONSTRUCT AND FINANCE AN)	
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND TO)	
IMPLEMENT A SURCHARGE TO ITS EXISTING)	
RATES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.020 AND)	
278.300)	

<u>O R D E R</u>

On October 20, 2004, the Commission granted Bullock Pen Water District's ("Bullock Pen") motion to file its responses to Commission Staff's data request on or before October 29, 2004. Bullock Pen has, by a letter filed October 28, 2004, requested additional time, to November 19, 2004, to respond to the Staff data request. The Commission will treat Bullock Pen's letter as a motion for extension.

The Commission, having found good cause to grant the extension and being sufficiently advised, THEREFORE ORDERS that Bullock Pen's motion for an extension of time in which to file a response to Commission Staff's data request is granted to November 19, 2004.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 4th day of November, 2004.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director